
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

at  

Durban Shongweni Club 

Hosted by 



JANE LATIMER ARENA 

Walk the Course 7:45 and Start at 8am for both days 

APPROX TIME GRADE CLASS NO OF HORSES 

8:00 50-80 RECREATIONAL A2 SPEED (ALL WALK TOGETHER) 42 

9:15 50-80 RECREATIONAL TWO PHASE (ALL WALK TOGETHER) 42 

11:00 90 ADULTS & JNRS TWO PHASE 39 

12:30 1M ADULTS & JNRS TWO PHASE 35 

1:45 90 ADULTS & JNRS A2 SPEED (90 AND 1M WALK TOGETHER) 36 

3:00 1M ADULTS & JNRS A2 SPEED 38 

Finish 4:00 (232) 

APPROX TIME GRADE CLASS NO OF HORSES 

08:00 PR 90-1M20 A2 SPEED (ALL WALK TOGETHER) 8 

8:40 PR 90-1M20 TWO PHASE (ALL WALK TOGETHER) 8 

9:15 1M20 AULTS & JNRS TWO PHASE 24 

10:15 1M30/1M35 ADULTS & JNRS TWO PHASE 16 

11:00 1M20 AULTS & JNRS A2 SPEED 23 

12:10 1M30/1M35 ADULTS & JNRS A2 SPEED 18 

12:50 1M10 ADULTS & JNRS A2 SPEED 46 

2:30 1M10 ADULTS & JNRS TWO PHASE 47 

Finish 4:00  (190) 



GENERAL REGULATIONS: 

 

 

1.    All jumping competitions will be conducted under SASJ rules & FEI sj rules. 

2.    Substitutions must be made on the form provided and given to the organising committee 30 minutes before the start of 

the event in question, only the horse OR rider may be substituted. 

3.    Right of admission for any retailers is reserved. Bookings must be made before the show. 

4    No person OR company may conduct, promote, hand out, receive items OR payment that may constitute doing any form 

of business during ESP’s show 

5    All dogs to be kept on leads 

6.    Please do not phone to enquire what number you are riding 

7   Entry form must be faxed or emailed with proof of payment 

8   The organisers reserve the right to limit, cancel, postpone or divide classes. Refunds for cancellation or postponement will 

be made after deducting the administration levy and or entries to cover direct costs. 

9    Sponsors, Owners and Riders, Horses or Ponies must be registered with the SAEF/ SASJ for the 2019 subscription year 

as at the closing date of entry as recreational members which is free. Entries out of order at closing date will be forfeited. 

10.    All stallions must have a yellow disc on both sides of the bridle or have a yellow ribbon in the tail 

11    No use of paddocks, lunge arenas or arenas other than those demarcated for the use of the show are to be used – 

under penalty of disqualification 

12   Abuse of the horse will be strictly prohibited and observed. 

13    Late entries will only be accepted if confirmed by organising committee, if you make a payment for a late entry that is not 

accepted then refund will be less administrative fee of R100. 

14    Entries will not be refunded if withdrawn after closing date of entries 

15    Entries that are purchased privately must be given to the organising committee at least 24 hrs before the event in 

question begins; this must be sent to the show holder with the form which is available on the SA Show Jumping website. 

16    The onus is on the competitor to check the program when it is published on the web (Tues lunchtime) and to ensure that 

their email address is updated with the organising committee. Any change to the schedule will be published on the web 

together with the program and a newsflash will be sent out 

17.    Competitors may only purchase entries in their class and must be done 24hrs in advance 

18   TIME TABLE: Whilst the published time table will be adhered to as far as possible, the Organising Committee, reserves 

the right to make such alterations as it deems necessary.  All alterations will be posted on the official notice board. 

Competitors are advised to check the starting times of their classes with the Show Secretary. 

19  No movement from class heights will be allowed at the show  

20  I INDEMNIFY OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND ASSISTANTS (CALCORP INTERNATIONAL CC AND ITS MEMBERS) 

AND HOLD HARMLESS AGAINST RESPONSIBILITY OR CLAIM THAT MAY BE MADE AGAINST THEM FOR ANY LOSS, 

INJRY, DEATH AND OR DAMAGES CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHERWISE. 



RECREATIONAL 50-80CM   RECREATIONAL 50-80CM 

CLASS 1.1/2.1/4.1   CLASS 1.3/2.2/4.2 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3   A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES 50CM: 1ST   PRIZES 50CM: 1ST 

PRIZES 60CM: 1ST-4TH   PRIZES 60CM: 1ST-4TH 

PRIZES 70CM: 1ST-7TH   PRIZES 70CM: 1ST-7TH 

PRIZES 80CM: 1ST-9TH   PRIZES 80CM: 1ST-9TH 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME   NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

1 50cm Elizabeth Valentine (Cat2) Barbosa   1 50cm Elizabeth Valentine (Cat2) Barbosa 

2 60 cm Amanda Huismans (Rec) Young Nellie   2 60 cm Black Tiger Claire Burger 

3 60cm Kendall Singh Poni  3 60cm Kendall Singh Poni 

4 60 cm Black Tiger Claire Burger   4 0.60cm Amanda Huismans (Rec) Young Nellie 

5 0.60m Tarryn Jackson (Rec) Shining Empire   5 0.60cm Tarryn Jackson Shining Empire 

6 0.70m Martin Minett (Cat1) Locarno Stuntman   6 0.70m Martin Minett (Cat1) Locarno Stuntman 

7 0.70m Lauriane Minett (Cat1) Onduno Galant   7 0.70m Bradley Clinton (Cat2) Outdoor Adventure Caesar Berlin 

8 0.70m HUMAYRA Varachia  Mkuze   8 0.70m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Foresyte Cloudier 

9 0.70m Jenna Leigh Brandon (Rec) Lasvegas   9 0.70m Jessica Wells (U18) Idl Cascanade 

10 0.70m Jessica Wells (U18) Idl Cascanade   10 0.70m HUMAYRA Varachia  Mkuze 

11 0.70m Katherine Black (U18) Shamrocks Doulton   11 0.70m Jenna Leigh Brandon (Rec) Lasvegas 

12 0.60m Sarah Burger Majuba   12 0.70m Jocelyn Mcallister (U18) Taffeta Rose 

13 0.70m Kendal Artz-wood (Cat2) Bez-art   13 0.70m Jordan Hancock (U18) Flicka 

14 0.70m Jocelyn Mcallister (U18) Taffeta Rose   14 0.70m Katherine Black (U18) Shamrocks Doulton 

15 0.70m Jordan Hancock (U18) Flicka   15 0.70m Kendal Artz-wood (Cat2) Bez-art 

16 0.70m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Foresyte Cloudier   16 0.70m Madison Jacobs (U18) Saratoga Sweet Valentine 

17 0.70m Bradley Clinton (Cat2) Outdoor Adventure Caesar Berlin   17 0.70m Majuba Sarah Burger 

18 0.70m Madison Jacobs (U18) Saratoga Sweet Valentine   18 0.70m Lauriane Minett (Cat1) Onduno Galant 

19 0.70m Martin Minett (Cat1) Rivervale Parco's Son   19 0.70m Martin Minett (Cat1) Rivervale Parco's Son 

20 0.70m Lauriane Minett (Cat1) Voigtskirch Equipa 11   20 0.70m Lauriane Minett (Cat1) Voigtskirch Equipa 11 

21 0.80m Teaghan Campher  Mr Higgins   21 0.70m Teaghan Campher  Mr Higgins 

22 0.80m Bianca Thomson (Cat2) Foresyte Kamiro  22 0.80m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Diamonds Armour 

23 0.80m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Diamonds Armour   23 0.80m Bianca Thomson (Cat2) Foresyte Kamiro 

24 0.80m Jemma Kruger (Rec) Ra**   24 0.80m Jessica Mary Stapelberg (Cat2) Bring The Action 

25 0.80m Daniela Tieghi (U18) 
Therapeutic Equine Specialist 

Nevada   25 0.80m Ella Mostert (U18) Celestial Shakira 

26 0.80m Ella Mostert (U18) Celestial Shakira   26 0.80m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Dominera 

27 0.80m Michelle Green (Cat2) Okuhepa Conquerer   27 0.80m Laura Thomas - Gilks Don Imperatore 

28 0.80m Katelyn Lepart (Cat1) Rivendell Crimson Tide   28 0.80m Molly Fitzgerald (U18) Flushtra 

29 0.80m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Mossandi Catch   29 0.80m Bianca Loumeau (Cat2) Jose Gold 

30 0.80m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Dominera   30 0.80m Shelley Durrant (Cat2) Joshua's Crown 

31 0.80m Shelley Durrant (Cat2) Joshua's Crown   31 0.80m Heather Joy Mostert (Cat1) Mossandi Catch 

32 0.80m Tracy Moxey (Cat2) Township Talk   32 0.80m Chelsea Killian Count Barry 

33 0.80m Tessa Schroenn (U18) Sky Arrow   33 0.80m Jemma Kruger (Rec) Ra** 

34 0.80m Julia Hackland (Cat2) Radisson Blu   34 0.80m Julia Hackland (Cat2) Radisson Blu 

35 0.80m Jessica Mary Stapelberg Bring The Action   35 0.80m Katelyn Lepart (Cat1) Rivendell Crimson Tide 

36 0.80m Erin Rushton (Rec) 
Therapeutic Equine Specialist 

Finigan   36 0.80m Natalie Gordon Watson Coco Chanel 

37 0.80m Molly Fitzgerald (U18) Flushtra   37 0.80m Erin Rushton (Rec) Therapeutic Equine Specialist Finigan 

38 0.80m Bianca Loumeau (Cat2) Jose Gold   38 0.80m Bianca Thomson (Cat2) Davenport Ruger 

39 0.80m Laura Thomas - Gilks (Cat2) Don Imperatore   39 0.80m Daniela Tieghi (U18) Therapeutic Equine Specialist Nevada 

40 0.80m Natalie Gordon Watson Coco Chanel   40 0.80m Tessa Schroenn (U18) Sky Arrow 

41 0.80m Bianca Thomson (Cat2) Davenport Ruger  41 0.80m Tracy Moxey (Cat2) Township Talk 

42 0.80m Chelsea Killian Count Barry   42 0.80m Michelle Green (Cat2) Okuhepa Conquerer 



JNR/CH/ADULT 90   JNR/CH/ADULT 90 

CLASS NO 5/1/10.1   CLASS NO 5.2/10/2 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3   A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300, 2ND-R250, 3RD-R200   PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300, 2ND-R250, 3RD-R200 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R350, 2ND-R250, 3RD-R200, 4TH-8TH-R150   PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R350, 2ND-R250, 3RD-R200, 4TH-7TH-R150  

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME   NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIORS   CHILDREN/JUNIORS 

1 0.90m Emma Lucia Cutts (U18) Libanon Db   1 0.90m Che Harris (U18) Mambo's In Town 

2 0.90m Georgia Finnis (U18) Callaho Lantelle   2 0.90m Elne De Klerk (U18) First For Horses Imperial Favour 

3 0.90m Olivia Scribante (U18) Definitely Me   3 0.90m Emma Lucia Cutts (U18) Libanon Db 

4 0.90m Che Harris (U18) Mambo's In Town   4 0.90m Georgia Finnis (U18) Callaho Lantelle 

5 0.90m Phoenix Cutts (U18) Richmond Park   5 0.90m Katherine Black (U18) Bridesdale Erin 

6 0.90m Elne De Klerk (U18) First For Horses Imperial Favour   6 0.90m Nikita Di Giulio (U18) Foresyte Chelsea Nel 

7 0.90m Olivia Scribante (U18) Callaho Qui Cassa   7 0.90m Olivia Scribante (U18) Callaho Qui Cassa 

8 0.90m Paige Dawson (U18) Fast Forward Playboy   8 0.90m Olivia Scribante (U18) Definitely Me 

9 0.90m Nikita Di Giulio (U18) Foresyte Chelsea Nel   9 0.90m Paige Dawson (U18) Fast Forward Playboy 

10 0.90m Katherine Black (U18) Bridesdale Erin   10 0.90m Phoenix Cutts (U18) Richmond Park 

ADULTS   ADULTS 

1 0.90m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Damascus Van Der Cumul   1 0.90m Natalie Gordon Watson Sally Potter 

2 0.90m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Exavior   2 0.90m Ann Oliff (Cat1) Cassidy 

3 0.90m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle A Moment In Time   3 0.90m Ashley Fox (Cat1) Enforce 

4 0.90m Natalie Gordon Watson Delerato   4 0.90m Belinda Jelf (Cat2) Curlin's Cousin 

5 0.90m Belinda Jelf (Cat2) Curlin's Cousin   5 0.90m Cindy Jane Rattray (Cat2) M'bela Midnight Run 

6 0.90m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Christmas Wonder   6 0.90m Claire Harms (Cat2) Loretto 

7 0.90m Cindy Jane Rattray (Cat2) M'bela Midnight Run   7 0.90m Clive Wilson (Cat2) Ryszard Express 

8 0.90m Claire Harms (Cat2) Loretto   8 0.90m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Kinvaras Rose Valentino 

9 0.90m Clive Wilson (Cat2) Ryszard Express   9 0.90m Wendy Raffinetti 
Visionary Consulting Ilizwe 

Fantasma 

10 0.90m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Kinvaras Rose Valentino   10 0.90m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) It's French 

11 0.90m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Capital Hayden   11 0.90m Jill Fox (Cat2) Wizards Wand 

12 0.90m Ann Oliff (Cat1) Cassidy   12 0.90m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Salute 

13 0.90m Ashley Fox (Cat1) Enforce   13 0.90m Jodi Wolhuter (Cat1) Capital Casino Boy 

14 0.90m Jodi Wolhuter (Cat1) Capital Casino Boy   14 0.90m Kendal Artz-wood (Cat2) Isiliva 

15 0.90m Kendal Artz-wood (Cat2) Isiliva   15 0.90m Kim Isaacs (Cat2) Eagles Lullaby 

16 0.90m Kim Isaacs (Cat2) Eagles Lullaby   16 0.90m Kyra Lee Blakeway (Cat2) White Nile 

17 0.90m Kyra Lee Blakeway  White Nile   17 0.90m Lauren Beth Mc Ewan  Holmwood Cartier Girl 

18 0.90m Lauren Beth Mc Ewan  Holmwood Cartier Girl   18 0.90m Michelle Green (Cat2) Wrangler Valentino 

19 0.90m Michelle Green (Cat2) Wrangler Valentino   19 0.90m Natalie Gordon Watson Delerato 

20 0.90m SUMAIYA Varachia Whistling Duck   20 0.90m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Capital Hayden 

21 0.90m Tanya Rabald (Cat2) Rap A Smart Strike   21 0.90m SUMAIYA Varachia  Whistling Duck 

22 0.90m Taryn Flanagan (Cat2) Rock Royalty   22 0.90m Tanya Rabald (Cat2) Rap A Smart Strike 

23 0.90m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) Emerald Isle Aces And Eights   23 0.90m Taryn Flanagan (Cat2) Rock Royalty 

24 0.90m Vanessa Johnstone (Cat2) Mossandi Anastasia   24 0.90m Vanessa Johnstone (Cat2) Mossandi Anastasia 

25 0.90m Wendy Raffinetti Visionary Consulting Ilizwe Fantasma   25 0.90m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Exavior 

26 0.90m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) It's French   26 0.90m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Damascus Van Der Cumul 

27 0.90m Natalie Gordon Watson Sally Potter           

28 0.90m Jill Fox (Cat2) Wizards Wand           
29 0.90m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Salute           



JNR/CH/ADULT 1M 

CLASS NO 6.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300,2ND-R200, 3RD- R150 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R400, 2ND-R300, 3RD-R250, 4TH-6TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIOR 

1 1.00m Emily Gibb (U18) Callaho Let's Go 

2 1.00m Chad Hoggan (U18) Emerald Isle Afrikener 

3 1.00m Jessica Ann Obrien (U18) Capital Cortes 

4 1.00m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Knights Silhouette 

5 1.00m Jordan Clinton (U18) Cold Castle 

6 1.00m Vandre Clarke (U18) Whoops A Daisy 

7 1.00m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Callaho Liana 

8 1.00m Emily Barker (U18) Pohland's Moscow 

9 1.00m Victoria Daniels (U18) Ccs Caravaggio 

10 1,00m Chelsea Killian Ermine Stret 

11 1.00m Jizelle Campher (U18) Mont Blanc 

ADULTS 

1 1.00m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Casallo Lavall 

2 1.00m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Snowman 

3 1.00m SUMAIYA Varachia (Cat2) Brandenburg Ledger 

4 1.00m Belinda Meyer (Cat2) Somerset 

5 1.00m Bianca Thomson (Cat2) West Harvest 

6 1.00m Casey Ann Murphy (Cat2) Nauprins Pianoman 

7 1.00m Cindy Jane Rattray (Cat2) Seeis Al Capone 

8 1.00m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Helderfontein Ecstasy 

9 1.00m Erica Horn (Cat2) Capital Donovan 

10 1.00m Hannah Garton (Cat1) Conan Db 

11 1.00m Alwin Van Breda (Cat1)  Cobayne 

12 1.00m Anne Isaacs (Cat2) Griffin 

13 1.00m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Callaho Casco Grey 

14 1.00m Jodi Wolhuter (Cat1) Brooklyn 

15 1.00m Lauren Cutting (Cat2) Ollivanders Jasper 

16 1.00m Lauren Janet Murphy (Cat2) Rivervales Boho Girl 

17 1.00m Anthony Ekerold (Cat1) Mossandi Noctus 

18 1.00m Nikita Tildesley (Cat2) Electrosphere 

19 1.00m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Dante Quidam 

20 1.00m Sally Reid (Cat2) Kiss Again 

21 1.00m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Star Rose Sapphire 

22 1.00m SUMAIYA Varachia (Cat2) Sylvan Breeze 

23 1.00m Tanya Rabald (Cat2) Count Du Winter 

24 1.00m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Gunstone 

JNR/CH/ADULT 1M 

CLASS NO 6.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R300,2ND-R200, 3RD- R150 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R400, 2ND-R300, 3RD-R250, 4TH-7TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

CHILDREN/JUNIOR 

1 1.00m Vandre Clarke (U18) Whoops A Daisy 

2 1.00m Emily Barker (U18) Pohland's Moscow 

3 1.00m Jizelle Campher (U18) Mont Blanc 

4 1.00m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Knights Silhouette 

5 1.00m Chad Hoggan (U18) Emerald Isle Afrikener 

6 1.00m Jordan Clinton (U18) Cold Castle 

7 1.00m Victoria Daniels (U18) Ccs Caravaggio 

8 1,00m Chelsea Killian Ermine Stret 

9 1.00m Sabrina Bailey (U18) Callaho Liana 

10 1.00m Jessica Ann Obrien (U18) Capital Cortes 

11 1.00m Emily Gibb (U18) Callaho Let's Go 

ADULTS 

1 1.00m SUMAIYA Varachia  Brandenburg Ledger 

2 1.00m Lauren Janet Murphy Rivervales Boho Girl 

3 1.00m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) 
Emerald Isle A Moment In 

Time 

4 1.00m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Star Rose Sapphire 

5 1.00m Bianca Thomson (Cat2) West Harvest 

6 1.00m Bradley Mchardy (Cat1) Christmas Wonder 

7 1.00m Casey Ann Murphy (Cat2) Nauprins Pianoman 

8 1.00m Cindy Jane Rattray (Cat2) Seeis Al Capone 

9 1.00m Belinda Meyer (Cat2)  Somerset 

10 1.00m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Gunstone 

11 1.00m Erica Horn (Cat2) Capital Donovan 

12 1.00m Hannah Garton (Cat1) Conan Db 

13 1.00m Alwin Van Breda (Cat1)  Cobayne 

14 1.00m Anne Isaacs (Cat2) Griffin 

15 1.00m Jodi Pieters (Cat1) Callaho Casco Grey 

16 1.00m Jodi Wolhuter (Cat1) Brooklyn 

17 1.00m Lauren Cutting (Cat2) Ollivanders Jasper 

18 1.00m Anthony Ekerold (Cat1) Mossandi Noctus 

19 1.00m Lauren Janet Murphy  Snowman 

20 1.00m Nikita Tildesley (Cat2) Electrosphere 

21 1.00m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Dante Quidam 

22 1.00m Sally Reid (Cat2) Kiss Again 

23 1.00m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Casallo Lavall 

24 1.00m SUMAIYA Varachia ( Sylvan Breeze 

25 1.00m Tanya Rabald (Cat2) Count Du Winter 

26 1.00m Duncan Mcalpine (Cat2) Helderfontein Ecstasy 

27 1.00m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) 
Emerald Isle Aces And 

Eights 



JNR/ADULT 1M10 

CLASS NO 7.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R350,2ND-R300,3RD-R250, 4TH-R200,5TH-R150,6TH-R150 

PRIZES ADULT:1ST-R450,2ND-R300,3RD-R250, 4TH-R200,5TH-7TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.10m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Latina 

2 1.10m Jamie Van Rooyen (U18) Femme Fatale 33 

3 1.10m Bronwyn Mcgaw (U18) Cask 

4 1.10m Frances Fowler (U18) Rathmor Zircon 

5 1.10m Jenna-Lee Glancey (U18) Maxstar Dark Knight 

6 1.10m Eryn Jody Chapman (U18) Davenport Ranger 

7 1.10m Olivia Jane Van Rooyen (U18) Babel 

8 1.10m Emma Lucia Cutts (U18) Lupine Legend 

9 1.10m Bridget Davies (U18) Fourth Estate 

10 1.10m Katherine Stainton (U18) Fellow 

11 1.10m Rachel Venniker (U18) Charlotte's Prince 

12 1.10m Amy Jones (U18) Emblem Park 

13 1.10m Stephanie Atherton (U18) Don't Care 

14 1.10m Helen Criticos (U18) Black Hawk 

15 1.10m Ella Friedman (U18) Zoom In 

16 1.10m Alexandra Ridl (U18) Cartoon 

17 1.10m Diya Singh (U18) Phoenix Cezanne 

18 1.10m Ella Addison (U18) Fly Ligh 

19 1.10m Rachel Lucy Kerdachi (U18) Graphite 

20 1.10m Ella Friedman (U18) Saratoga Kalamazoo 

21 1.10m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Faith 

ADULTS 

1 1.10m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Capital Cedric 

2 1.10m Ashley Fox (Cat1) Divine Fortress 

3 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Midas Touch Ultima 

4 1.10m Claire Harms (Cat2)  Bush Magic 

5 1.10m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Callaho Let's Fly 

6 1.10m Aidan Lithgow (Cat1) Emerald Isle Quartermain 

7 1.10m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Foresyte Bator 

8 1.10m Elizabeth Harris (Cat2) Cu Chullain Calamity 

9 1.10m Emma Frances Thom (Cat2) Andy Lane 

10 1.10m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Foresyte Buck Rogers 

11 1.10m Charissa Coughlan (Cat2) Arius De La See 

12 1.10m Jordyne Brenna Howells (Cat2) Just Timothy 

13 1.10m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Voigtskirch Acapulco 

14 1.10m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Catango 

15 1.10m Clodagh Prudence Shaw (Cat1) Coolgreen Ben 

16 1.10m Ashley Fox (Cat1) Enigmatic 

17 1.10m Jodi Wolhuter (Cat1) Capital Cappuccino 

18 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Callaho Consina 

19 1.10m Kenwyn Nicholas (Cat2) Zonjati Nicander 

20 1.10m Kristine Ford (Cat2) Rivervales Beat The Clock 

21 1.10m Michelle Green (Cat2) Phoenix Quarrel 

22 1.10m Nicole Gibbs (Cat1) World Congress 

23 1.10m Olivia Garton (Cat1) Caldhame's Eragon 

24 1.10m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Callaho Corleone 

25 1.10m Shaun Albert Oliff (Cat2) Carreira 

26 1.10m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Callaho Conray 

JNR/ADULT 1M10 

CLASS NO 7.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES CH/JNR: 1ST-R350,2ND-R300,3RD-R250, 4TH-R200,5TH-R150 

PRIZES ADULT:1ST-R450,2ND-R300,3RD-R250, 4TH-R200,5TH-7TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.10m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Faith 

2 1.10m Jamie Van Rooyen (U18) Femme Fatale 33 

3 1.10m Frances Fowler (U18) Rathmor Zircon 

4 1.10m Jenna-Lee Glancey (U18) Maxstar Dark Knight 

5 1.10m Eryn Jody Chapman (U18) Davenport Ranger 

6 1.10m Olivia Jane Van Rooyen  Babel 

7 1.10m Emma Lucia Cutts (U18) Lupine Legend 

8 1.10m Bridget Davies (U18) Fourth Estate 

9 1.10m Bronwyn Mcgaw (U18) Cask 

10 1.10m Rachel Venniker (U18) Charlotte's Prince 

11 1.10m Katherine Stainton (U18) Callaho Latina 

12 1.10m Amy Jones (U18) Emblem Park 

13 1.10m Stephanie Atherton (U18) Don't Care 

14 1.10m Helen Criticos (U18) Black Hawk 

15 1.10m Alexandra Ridl (U18) Cartoon 

16 1.10m Diya Singh (U18) Phoenix Cezanne 

17 1.10m Ella Addison (U18) Fly Ligh 

18 1.10m Rachel Lucy Kerdachi (U18) Graphite 

19 1.10m Ella Friedman (U18) Saratoga Kalamazoo 

20 1.10m Katherine Stainton (U18) Fellow 

ADULTS 

1 1.10m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Callaho Let's Fly 

2 1.10m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Capital Cedric 

3 1.10m Ashley Fox (Cat1) Divine Fortress 

4 1.10m Aidan Lithgow (Cat1) Emerald Isle Quartermain 

5 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Midas Touch Ultima 

6 1.10m Claire Harms (Cat2)  Bush Magic 

7 1.10m Elizabeth Harris (Cat2) Cu Chullain Calamity 

8 1.10m Emma Frances Thom (Cat2) Andy Lane 

9 1.10m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Catango 

10 1.10m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Callaho Conray 

11 1.10m Charissa Coughlan (Cat2) Arius De La See 

12 1.10m Clodagh Prudence Shaw  Coolgreen Ben 

13 1.10m Kristine Ford (Cat2) Rivervales Beat The Clock 

14 1.10m Kenwyn Nicholas (Cat2) Zonjati Nicander 

15 1.10m Jordyne Brenna Howells Just Timothy 

16 1.10m Jodi Wolhuter (Cat1) Capital Cappuccino 

17 1.10m Jethro Bouwer (Cat2) Foresyte Buck Rogers 

18 1.10m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Voigtskirch Acapulco 

19 1.10m Jenna Barrow (Cat1) Callaho Consina 

20 1.10m Michelle Green (Cat2) Phoenix Quarrel 

21 1.10m Shaun Albert Oliff (Cat2) Carreira 

22 1.10m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Callaho Corleone 

23 1.10m Olivia Garton (Cat1) Caldhame's Eragon 

24 1.10m Nicole Gibbs (Cat1) World Congress 

25 1.10m Ashley Fox (Cat1) Enigmatic 

26 1.10m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Foresyte Bator 



JNR/ADULT 1M20 

CLASS NO 8.1/13.1 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3 

PRIZES JNR: 1ST-R300, 2ND-R200 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R350, 2ND-R250, 3RD-5TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.20m Reine Marshall (U18) Zonjati Chivas 

2 1.20m Cameron-Kendal Whiley (U18) Uria D'ysieux 

3 1.20m Courtney Cahn (U18)  Gondor Porte-bonheur 

4 1.20m Amy Jones (U18) Que Serra 

5 1.20m Rachel Nicole Gill (Spec Lic) Marine Drive 

6 1.20m Georgia Evangelista (U18) Hoiden Obsession 

7 1.20m Amily Quail (U18) Eve De Vesey 

ADULTS 

1 1.20m Graham Brian Swanson (Cat1) Charis Bgm Z 

2 1.20m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Callaho Con Cero 

3 1.20m Olivia Garton (Cat1) Rivervales Just Jambo 

4 1.20m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Prism 

5 1.20m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Callaho Lloyd 

6 1.20m Scott Wesley Mc Ewan (Cat1) Alzu Sanford 

7 1.20m Lauren Cutting (Cat2) Tommy Davies 

9 1.20m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Red Rolfe 

10 1.20m Ine Linde (Cat1) Mr Personality 

8 1.20m Amy Engelbrecht (Cat1) Artav's Fidji Du Roset 

11 1.20m Claudia Megan Dally (Cat1) Ultime D'eliapi 

12 1.20m Ann Oliff (Cat1) Boschhoek Good As It Gets 

13 1.20m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Rivervales Bold Streak 

14 1.20m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Callaho Concudo 

15 1.20m Nina Caroline Swart (Cat2) A N A Insurance's Capital Stryder 

16 1.20m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Jupiter De Martelinville 

17 1.20m Oliver Bishop (Cat1) For Cruise 

JNR/ADULT 1M20 

CLASS NO 8.2/13.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES JNR: 1ST-R300, 2ND-R200 

PRIZES ADULT: 1ST-R350, 2ND-R250, 3RD-R150, 4TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIOR 

1 1.20m Georgia Evangelista (U18) Hoiden Obsession 

2 1.20m Reine Marshall (U18) Zonjati Chivas 

3 1.20m Amily Quail (U18) Eve De Vesey 

4 1.20m Courtney Cahn (U18) Gondor Porte-bonheur 

5 1.20m Amy Jones (U18) Que Serra 

6 1.20m Rachel Nicole Gill (Spec Lic) Marine Drive 

7 1.20m Cameron-Kendal Whiley (U18) Uria D'ysieux 

8 1.20m Ella Friedman (U18) Zoom In 

ADULTS 

1 1.20m Olivia Garton (Cat1) Rivervales Just Jambo 

2 1.20m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Callaho Concudo 

3 1.20m Scott Wesley Mc Ewan (Cat1) Alzu Sanford 

4 1.20m Amy Engelbrecht (Cat1) Artav's Fidji Du Roset 

5 1.20m Ann Oliff (Cat1) Boschhoek Good As It Gets 

6 1.20m Amanda Eardley (Cat1) Callaho Lloyd 

7 1.20m Ine Linde (Cat1) Mr Personality 

9 1.20m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Red Rolfe 

10 1.20m Ashton Ensor-smith (Cat1) Rivervales Bold Streak 

8 1.20m Lauren Cutting (Cat2) Tommy Davies 

11 1.20m Claudia Megan Dally (Cat1) Ultime D'eliapi 

12 1.20m Nina Caroline Swart (Cat2) 
A N A Insurance's Capital 

Stryder 

13 1.20m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Prism 

14 1.20m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Jupiter De Martelinville 

15 1.20m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Callaho Con Cero 



ADULT  & JUNIOR 1M30-1M35 

CLASS NO 9.1/240.1/240.2 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3 

PRIZES JNR 1M30: 1ST-R200, 2ND- R150 

PRIZES ADULT 1M30/1M35: 1ST-R500,2ND-R300, 3RD-R200 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIORS 

1 1.30m Kyla Mcloughlin (Spec Lic) Narida H Z 

2 1.30m Amy Chelsea Michau (U18) Elliot Vance 

3 1.30m Sydney Swanson (U18) Street Rebel 

4 1.30m Rachel Nicole Gill (Spec Lic) Cassando 11 

5 1.30m Bunty Howard (Spec Lic) Little Oak 

ADULTS 

1 1.30m TACITA ANNE Peters (Cat1) Locarno Just Happy 

2 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Cellehof Anka 

3 1.30m Claudia Megan Dally (Cat1) Clio Vd Cumul 

4 1.30m Ann Oliff (Cat1) Orsum D Day 2 

5 1.30m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Mossandi Night Raider 

6 1.30m Amy Engelbrecht (Cat1) Artav's Cruise Control 

7 1.30m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Cloud 9 

8 1.30m Molly - Gaye Valentine (Cat1) Aspen 

9 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Opal De La Bastide 

10 1.30m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Lamiro G.i.h 

11 1.35m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) 
Emerald Isle's Rendement 

Reflection 

ADULT  & JUNIOR 1M30-1M35 

CLASS NO 9.1/250.1/250.2 

A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES JNR 1M30: 1ST-R200, 2ND- R150 

PRIZES ADULT 1M30/1M35: 1ST-R500,2ND-R300, 3RD-R200, 4TH-R150 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

JUNIORS 

1 1.30m Amy Chelsea Michau (U18) Elliot Vance 

2 1.30m Bunty Howard (Spec Lic) Little Oak 

3 1.30m Kyla Mcloughlin (Spec Lic) Narida H Z 

4 1.30m Rachel Nicole Gill (Spec Lic) Cassando 11 

5 1.30m Sydney Swanson (U18) Street Rebel 

ADULTS 

1 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Cellehof Anka 

2 1.30m Graham Brian Swanson Charis Bgm Z 

3 1.30m Caitlyn Quanta Mayer (Cat1) Mossandi Night Raider 

4 1.30m TACITA ANNE Peters (Cat1) Locarno Just Happy 

5 1.30m Claudia Megan Dally (Cat1) Clio Vd Cumul 

6 1.30m Ann Oliff (Cat1) Orsum D Day 2 

7 1.30m Oliver Bishop For Cruise 

8 1.30m Shelly Ann Moore (Cat1) Lamiro G.i.h 

9 1.30m Amy Engelbrecht (Cat1) Artav's Cruise Control 

10 1.30m Jessica Jane Prince (Cat1) Cloud 9 

11 1.30m Molly - Gaye Valentine (Cat1) Aspen 

12 1.30m Ryan Wallbridge (Cat1) Opal De La Bastide 

13 1.35m Tracy Cahn (Cat1) 
Emerald Isle's Rendement 

Reflection 



PR90-1M20   PR90-1M20 

CLASS NO 15A/16A/17A/18A   CLASS NO 15B/16B/17B/18B 

COMPETITION IN 2 PHASE FEI 274.5.3   A2 COMPETITION  FEI 238.2.1 

PRIZES PR90/1M 1ST-R150   PRIZES PR90/1M 1ST-R150 

PRIZES PR1M10/1M20 1ST-R180, 2ND- R100   PRIZES PR1M10/1M20 1ST-R180, 2ND- R100 

NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME   NO HEIGHT RIDERS NAME HORSE NAME 

1 0.90m Rebecca Kohne (U18) Henham's Aroluen   1 0.90m Giorgia Scribante (U18) Swazi Lizkhar Lady Lolly Lagos 

2 0.90m Giorgia Scribante (U18) Swazi Lizkhar Lady Lolly Lagos   2 0.90m Rebecca Kohne (U18) Henham's Aroluen 

3 1.00m Jamie Van Rooyen (U18) Roly Starlight   3 1.00m Jamie Van Rooyen (U18) Roly Starlight 

PR1M10/1M20   PR1M10/1M20 

1 1.10m Helen Criticos (U18) Summer Blaze   1 1.10m Helen Criticos (U18) Summer Blaze 

2 1.10m Amily Quail (U18) Burgerstrots Saldanna   2 1.10m Bella Hackland (U18) Silkwood Lickity Split 

3 1.10m Bella Hackland (U18) Silkwood Lickity Split   3 1.10m Amily Quail (U18) Burgerstrots Saldanna 

4 1.20m Alexandra Ric-hansen (U18) Why Not  4 1.10m Alexandra Ric-hansen (U18) Why Not 

5 1.20m Helen Criticos (U18) Rasta  5 1.20m Helen Criticos (U18) Rasta 


